
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā

Game summary
Date: 11.11.2023 Location: Jelgavas ledus halle Start time: 16:15 End time: 17:19 Spec.: 65 Game No.: 27

Jelgavas Ledus sporta
skola Rīgas HS0 : 9

(0:2, 0:7)

Referees Linespersons
BINDULIS Uvis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 0 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 8 : 2 0:48 : 4:18 0 : 1 0 : 0
2nd period 0 : 7 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 8 3:58 : 0:29 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 0 : 9 0 : 0 0 : 0 10 : 10 4:46 : 4:47 0 : 2 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  JLS  30 ŠŅORIŅŠ Oskars Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  RHS  31 ZARAKOVSKIS Hektors Goalkeeper in
Pen. 02:04 04:04 RHS  22 LONSKIS Andrejs Charging
Pen. 02:52 04:52 JLS  28 LEIMANIS Emīls Tripping
Pen. 04:50 06:50 JLS  5 SMILGA Kristaps Boarding
Goal 10:10 0:1 RHS EQ 10 JUGĀNS Martins BLANKVEINS Alekss #35
Pen. 14:37 14:39 JLS  8 RIŽA Gatis Cross-checking
Goal 14:39 0:2 RHS PP1 10 JUGĀNS Martins  
Pen. 18:30 20:29 JLS  5 SMILGA Kristaps Charging

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 20:29 0:3 RHS PP1 10 JUGĀNS Martins  
Pen. 22:09 24:09 RHS  19 STAKENS Pauls Boarding
Pen. 24:07 26:07 RHS  19 STAKENS Pauls Charging
GK 24:07  RHS  31 ZARAKOVSKIS Hektors Goalkeeper out
GK 24:07  RHS  4 ŅEZVANOVS Jegors Goalkeeper in
Goal 27:02 0:4 RHS EQ 1 VERBICKIS Edvards JANKĒVIČS Ņikita #17
Pen. 28:50 30:50 RHS  16 JĒKABSONE Laura Roughing
Pen. 28:50 30:50 JLS  5 SMILGA Kristaps Tripping
Goal 29:00 0:5 RHS EQ 32 VYSTAVNYI Daniil SATKOVS Bogdans #9

Goal 33:04 0:6 RHS EQ 20 ŠIRJAJEVS Kārlis JUGĀNS Martins #10, TIMOŠENKO
Timurs #21

Goal 36:55 0:7 RHS EQ 17 JANKĒVIČS Ņikita JĒKABSONE Laura #16, JIRGENSONS
Maiks #15

Goal 37:12 0:8 RHS EQ 1 VERBICKIS Edvards JUGĀNS Martins #10
Goal 38:19 0:9 RHS EQ 16 JĒKABSONE Laura VYSTAVNYI Daniil #32
Pen. 40:00 40:00 RHS  21 TIMOŠENKO Timurs Unsportsmanlike Conduct
GK 40:00  JLS  30 ŠŅORIŅŠ Oskars Goalkeeper out
GK 40:00  RHS  4 ŅEZVANOVS Jegors Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
Jelgavas Ledus sporta skola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

30 ŠŅORIŅŠ Oskars 0 0 0.00 40:00

Rīgas HS
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

4 ŅEZVANOVS Jegors 0 0 0.00 15:53
31 ZARAKOVSKIS Hektors 0 0 0.00 24:07

Team statistics

Jelgavas Ledus sporta skola (JLS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 F SMILGA Kristaps 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F GENAVS Gustavs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F RIŽA Gatis 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 D MASKUĻUNS Dominiks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 F VISOCKIS Daniels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

14 F PĻAVIŅŠ Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D MAURIŅŠ Kārlis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F BARTUŠEVICS Knuts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 D PAVLOVA Elza 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D STRAUME Everts 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

24 D PLUĢIS Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

25 F TAUTERIS Daniels Adrians 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

26 F DOMBROVSKIS Niklāvs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 D ERLIHS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

28 D LEIMANIS Emīls 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: NAMIĶIS Kristaps

Rīgas HS (RHS) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

1 F VERBICKIS Edvards 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 D CORNDORFS Dominiks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F SATKOVS Bogdans 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F JUGĀNS Martins 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D GRIGOROVIČS Haralds 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

15 D JIRGENSONS Maiks 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

16 F JĒKABSONE Laura 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F JANKĒVIČS Ņikita 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

19 F STAKENS Pauls 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

20 F ŠIRJAJEVS Kārlis 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 D TIMOŠENKO Timurs 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 D LONSKIS Andrejs 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

32 F VYSTAVNYI Daniil 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F BLANKVEINS Alekss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 9 9 18 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 
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Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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